session thereof on the 6th day of April,

1916. at the polls at the usufil voting

place in said township of Newton will

be opened on the 26th day of May, 1916,
to take the votes of the qualified voters

of the township upon the question of

said township voting an appropriation

of . fifteen - thousand, seven hundred

eighty-seven and 22|100 ($15,787.22) dol-

lars, being two per centum of the value

of the total property both real and per-

sonal in said township assessed for tax-

ation for the year 1914 as shown by the

tax duplicates in the office of the treas-

urer of Jasper County in the State of